
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010791-2025 

Award

Substance Misuse: Residential Rehabilitation

Wirral Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010791

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f7a1 

Published 21 March 2025, 5:32pm

Scope 

Reference

DN768308

Description

This is an intention to award Notice pursuant to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023- Direct award C. (Regulation 9)

The Local authority have taken the decision taking into account the key criteria and applying
the basic selection criteria, whether it is content that the existing provider is satisfying the
original contract and will likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard.

The Residential rehabilitation is an important treatment option for people with entrenched
drug and alcohol dependency problems, and some who are particularly vulnerable living in
the community. This service allows people to get a better understanding of their substance
use, rethink their dependency behaviour and put in place new behaviours and coping
mechanisms that will support them to maintain a drug/alcohol free life after they have

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010791-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010791-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

finished their rehab programme.

The value stated 2 year contract is subject to council receiving the national funding.

Following the intention to award notice a standstill period of 8 working days with commence
- 21/03/2025 - 02/04/2025.

 

Contract 1. Substance Misuse: Residential Rehabilitation

Supplier

Phoenix House

Contract value

£390,000 excluding VAT

£390,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 March 2025



Page 3 to 5

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 31 March 2027

1 year, 11 months, 16 days

Description of possible extension:

12 month initial term with an Option to extend for a further 12-month term, subject to
national funding.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Phoenix House

68 Newington Causeway

London

SE1 6DF

United Kingdom

Email: new.tenders@phoenix-futures.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:new.tenders@phoenix-futures.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Substance Misuse: Residential Rehabilitation

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementcorporate@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementcorporate@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Substance Misuse: Residential Rehabilitation
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Phoenix House

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-07-25T04:36:09+0100
	TCPDF




